2020-0441 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to 

execute relevant agreements to receive grant funding from the US Department of 

Justice for Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding and further providing for an 

agreement and expenditures not to exceed SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE ($676,895.00) dollars for this 

stated purpose.

2020-0441 Cover Ltr DOJ COVID-19 grant letter

Summary 2020-0441

Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

2020-0442 Resolution amending Resolution No. 389 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and

[...]

Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements with the United States Army Corp of Engineers for purposes of 

cooperation toward certain remediation work to flood control devices along Saw Mill 

Run; including authorization to expend fund at an amount not to exceed three hundred 

and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000.00) toward said project.

2020-0394 Cover Ltr-Saw Mill Run Army Corp Letter 6-2-2020

Summary 2020-0394

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/9/20 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Public Works

6/17/20 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended